### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terry B. Strom	02/22/2000
Wlodzimierz Maslinski	01/31/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Brookline Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11726086	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

302-652-8425 Phone: Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13985-0039005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gretchen L. Temeles

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501054200

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0218

Anothe: Jocket No.: 01948-039002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Terry B. Strom, of Brookline, Massachusetts; Wlodzimierz Maslinski of Warsaw, Poland, hereby assign to Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 1 Deaconess Road, Boston, MA, 02115, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled ANTAGONISTS OF INTERLEUKIN-15, filed November 9, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/437,858, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

August Docket No.: 01948-039002

÷.	Ratta
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal at . DOVOVIO,
this 22 nd day Follow	1 Chizan L.S.
First Middle Initial	Last TERRY EUSTROM
State of Massachus Otto: : ss.	į
County of Suffred :	
TERRY B STROM known to me to be	of fluding, 2000, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes are com examine.	DEBRAL HARVEY Notary Public Commonwealth of Messacrusees
	Notary Public February 9, 2007
	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	
	•
$\mathcal{M}_{\alpha}$	
	JANUARY 31, 2000
WLODZIMIERZ MASLINSKI	Date
Ellety	January 31, 2000
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS I (Signature)	Date
WITNESS I (Signature)	
Fun Kontny Printed Name of Person Signing	Date
FUR KONTNY	Date
Printed Name of Person Signing  Mio Tho Uhe  WITNESS II (Signature)	
FUR KONTNY Printed Name of Person Signing  Mylio Thoughe	January 31 Look
Printed Name of Person Signing  Mio Tho Uhe  WITNESS II (Signature)	January 31 Look

Attempty Docket No.: 13985-039004/22198 US4

# VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS

Due to clerical error, the assignee's name and address were listed incorrectly on the attached assignment for the following patent and patent application: U.S. Patent Application Social No. 09/437,858 now U.S. Patent No. 6,451,308. The correct name of the assignee is BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER, INC., having a place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetta, 02215. To my knowledge, there are no entities entitled BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER, and located at 1 Deaconess Road, in Boston, Massachusetts, 02115.

BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER, INC., a Massachusetts corporation, certifies that it is the assignee of 100% of the entire right, title and interest in the patent and patent application identified above by virtue of the attached assignment executed by inventor Terry B. Strom, on February 22, 2000, and executed by inventor Wiodzimiesz Maslinski, on January 31, 2000.

The undersigned, whose title appears below, is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

	Kespectiumy submitted,
Date: 8/15/06	mal Child
200 De Co. (DODOLough communication and Communic	Signature
	Merk Chalek Printed Name
	Title Director, Tachnology Vantures Offic

PATENT REEL: 023718 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 12/30/2009**